
1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Change Order No.: Owner Proj. No.:

Owner: RSD Proj. No.:

Project: Date:

Description: 

# Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 LS 45,948.92$    45,948.92$                  

-$                             

-$                             

-$                             

-$                             

-$                             

-$                             

Total: 45,948.92$                  

Completion time extended 0 days If yes, new completion date?

Client Signature Blair Simpson

Client Printed

# Date By
1 7/29/2022 BRS

Barfield Highway 12/16/2021

 

We were required to install and maintain bypass pumping per district manager for irrigation supply to 

resident of Pahokee. This was not a disclosed requirement at time of bid

Change Order Request

15 2020-007

City of Pahokee 01-20037

-$                                                     

Description

Bypass pumping, survey,

Original Contract Amt

Amount of this Change Order 45,948.92$                                           

Amount of Previous Change Order (s) -$                                                     

New Total Contract Amount 45,948.92$                                           

revise CO number, revise markup, add permit paperwork.

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

Revisions
Description

Blair 
Simpson

Digitally signed by Blair Simpson 
DN: cn=Blair Simpson, o=Rosso 
Site Development, ou, 
email=bsimpson@rossositedevel
opment.com, c=US 
Date: 2022.07.29 10:00:39 -04'00'



1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Description of work: CO #: 15

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 HR $62.50 $0.00

2 HR $40.38 $0.00

3 HR $56.12 $0.00

4 HR $202.61 $0.00

5 HR $79.95 $0.00

6 HR $93.41 $0.00

7 HR $37.98 $0.00

8 HR $73.93 $0.00

9 HR $61.50 $0.00

10 HR $40.38 $0.00

11 HR $49.97 $0.00

12 HR $109.04 $0.00

13 HR $169.32 $0.00

14 HR $19.50 $0.00

15 HR $19.50 $0.00

16 HR $32.46 $0.00

17 HR $65.00 $0.00

18 HR $58.75 $0.00

Equipment Subtotal $0.00

Markup 0.175 $0.00

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 HR $108.75 $0.00

2 HR $84.20 $0.00

3 HR $38.06 $0.00

4 HR $20.79 $0.00

5 HR $36.24 $0.00

6 HR $26.32 $0.00

7 HR $43.50 $0.00

8 HR $32.61 $0.00

9 HR $23.65 $0.00

10 HR $0.00

11 HR $0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Burden 0.489 $0.00

Markup 0.175 $0.00

LABOR TOTAL: $0.00

Pick-Up Truck

Curb Machine

Description

Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up)

Foreman (w/ Pick-Up)

Operator-Road Crew

Laborer-Road Crew

Operator-Underground Crew

Dump Truck

Broom

Excavator (30,000 lb)

LABOR

Excavator (70,000 lb)

Tamp

Saw

Water Truck

Dozer

Paver

Paving Roller

Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew

Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew

Finisher-Concrete Crew

Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew

Tractor

Roller

Mixer

Grader

Backhoe

Description

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

EQUIPMENT

 

We were required to install and maintain bypass 

pumping per district manager for irrigation supply to 

resident of Pahokee. This was not a disclosed 

Loader



# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 LS $0.00

2 LS $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

5 $0.00

6 $0.00

7 $0.00

Material Subtotal $0.00

Markup 0.175 $0.00

MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 1 LS $39,717.56 $39,717.56

2 1 LS $3,150.00 $3,150.00

3 1 LS $0.00

4 1 LS $0.00

5 1 LS $0.00

6 1 LS $0.00

7 1 LS $0.00

Subcontractor Subtotal $42,867.56

Markup 0.05 $2,143.38

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $45,010.94

Equipment Total: $0.00

Labor Total: $0.00

Material Total: $0.00

Subcontractors Total: $45,010.94

Bond & General Liability Insurance: $937.98

MOT: $0.00

Total: $45,948.92

SUBCONTRACTORS

Description

Johnson Davis

Atlas

Description

MATERIAL



Date: 5/20/22

Customer/Owner: Rosso Site Development

Address: 1302 South J Street

City, State Zip: Lake Worth, FL 33460

Attn: Blair Simpson

Project: Barfield Hwy

Project #: 41792

Re: Bypass Pumping @ Pelican Canal

J-D COR #: 6

Blair,

DATE: 11/29/22-1/6/22

TASK:

1 1 LS $4,396.02 $4,396.02

2 1 LS $35,321.54 $35,321.54

3 1 LS $0.00 $0.00

4 1 LS $0.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Change Order: $39,717.56

Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract:

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization. As always, should there be any questions

or if you require any additional information please do not hestitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Chad Rawlinson

Project Manager

Material

Subcontractors

Chad Rawlinson

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

The following is our cost summary for work performed to Install and Maintain Bypass Pumping per District Manager 

SFLCD/AECOM requirements for irrigation supply to resident farmers of Pahokee.

Bypass Pumping @ Pelican Canal

Labor

Equipment



Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Date: 5/20/2022

JD Job #: 41792

Description of Work:

Labor

Position

Standard 

Hours

Overtime 

Hours

Standard 

Rate

Overtime 

Rate Total

7.5 69.26$      103.89$       519.45$               

Foreman 7.5 43.15$      64.72$         323.61$               

Oper-Exc 7.5 26.41$      39.62$         198.11$               

Oper-Ldr 7.5 10 22.63$      33.94$         509.15$               

PL 7.5 24.85$      37.27$         186.36$               

SL 7.5 19.78$      29.67$         148.34$               

SL 7.5 19.78$      29.67$         148.34$               

SL 7.5 19.78$      29.67$         148.34$               

D 22.25 22.65$      33.97$         503.91$               

-$         -$             -$                     

Labor Subtotal 2,685.60$            

Burden 0.442 1,137.03$            

Markup on Labor 15.0% 573.39$               

Labor Total 4,396.02$            

Equipment

Qty Hours Rate Total

1 7.5 45.86$         343.95$               

1 7.5 46.09$         345.68$               

1 22.25 38.50$         856.63$               

1 7.5 170.97$       1,282.28$            

1 7.5 91.09$         683.18$               

1 492 55.29$         27,202.68$          

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

Equipment Subtotal: 30,714.38$          

Markup on Equipment 15.0% 4,607.16$            

Equipment Total 35,321.54$          

Material

Qty Unit Rate Total

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

-$                     

-$                     

-$                     

-$                     

Material Subtotal: -$                     

Tax 7% -$                     

Markup on Material 15.0% -$                     

Material Total -$                     

Subcontractor

Qty Unit Rate Total

-$                     

-$                     

Subcontractor Subtotal: -$                     

Markup on Subcontractors (up to $50,000.00) 10.0% -$                     

Markup on Subcontractors (after $50,000.00) 5.0%

Subcontractor Total -$                     

Total: 39,717.56$          

Comments:

Truck Driver

   

   

Barfield Hwy

Bypass Pumping @ Pelican Canal

Operator - Excavator

Operator - Loader

Skilled Laborer

Name

Skilled Laborer

Skilled Laborer

Superintendent

Pipe Layer

Foreman

0

Description

0

Superintendent Vehicle

Description

Foreman Truck with Hand Tools

40-27 Lowboy Trailer 

20-71 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator

30-60 John Deere 644L

12"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum)

   

   

Description

0

0

0

0

0





Labor Standard Overtime

Superintendent  $69.26 $103.89

Foreman Foreman $43.15 $64.72

Operator - Excavator Oper-Exc $26.41 $39.62

Operator - Loader Oper-Ldr $22.63 $33.94

Pipe Layer PL $24.85 $37.27

Skilled Laborer SL $19.78 $29.67

Support Crew Leader CL $25.23 $37.84

Support Crew Skilled Labor SL $17.86 $26.79

Truck Driver D $22.65 $33.97

2022 Labor Rates for FDOT Jobs























































Description Hourly Rate

   

Trucks

Superintendent Vehicle $45.86

Foreman Truck with Hand Tools $46.09

Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools $34.00

Field Mechanic Service Truck $42.86

45-104 Tandem Truck Tractor $67.94

45-115 Single Axle Truck Tractor $68.41

45-117 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor $69.20

45-128 Tandem Flat Bed (24') Truck $39.20

45-164 Tri-Axle  Dump Truck - Steel Body $71.29

45-249 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor $70.09

45-279 Tandem Tractor $70.91

45-280 Single Axle Tractor $70.91

45-331 Tri-Axle Dump Truck $73.40

40-27 Lowboy Trailer $38.50

40-32 Lowboy Trailer $38.66

40-28 Jeep for Lowboy Trailer $9.80

40-34/39 Flatbed Trailer $8.22

40-12 Drop Deck Trailer $17.28

40-44 Aluminum Dump Trailer $9.23

40-24 Steel Dump Trailer $9.30

40-46 Dump Trailer $9.74

40-42 Small Equipment Trailer  16,000 LBS $2.57

Rubber Tire Excavators

25-51 CAT 420D IT (Combination Backhoe) $46.77

25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) $62.86

25-67 CAT 420F IT (Combination Backhoe) $55.81

20-57 Liebherr R912 Excavator (Rubber Tire) $104.93

20-63 John Deere 220D Excavator (Rubber Tire) $167.49

20-75 Liebherr A900C $104.93

Track Excavators

20-37 Liebherr R934 HDSL Excavator $148.34

20-39 Inter-Drain 6050HT (Sock Machine) $94.02

20-40 Liebherr R912 HDSL Excavator $133.98

20-44 Liebherr R944 HDSL Excavator $152.71

20-48 Liebherr R944 HDSL Excavator $147.05

20-50 Liebherr R934 B HDSL Excavator $150.33

20-53 Liebherr R944 B HDSL Excavator $147.36

20-54 Liebherr R934 B HDSL Excavator $150.33

20-55 Liebherr R954 C HD Excavator $207.14

20-56 Komastu PC308 USLC-3EO Excavator $133.70

20-59 Caterpillar 328D Excavator $156.16

20-60 Caterpillar 336DL Excavator $158.23

20-65 Komastu PC360-LC-10 Excavator $152.89

20-68 Komastu PC390-LC-10 Excavator $160.87

20-69 Komastu PC240-LC-11 Excavator $145.09

20-70 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator $170.40

20-71 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator $170.97

20-72 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $113.53

20-73 Komastu PC290-LC-11 Excavator $160.53

20-74 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $105.22

20-77 Caterpillar 323DL Excavator $138.85

20-78 Caterpillar 325 Excavator $136.47

20-79 Komastu PC238-LC-11 Excavator $124.04

20-80 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $105.22

20-81 Caterpillar 307E2 Excavator $67.72

20-82 John Deere 350G LC $161.67

20-84 John Deere 50G $41.18

20-86 John Deere 345G $161.67

20-87 John Deere 380G $221.99

Wheel Loaders

30-30 John Deere 644H Loader $66.30

30-32 Liebherr L544 Loader $88.13

30-33 Volvo L70 Loader $49.20

30-34 Liebherr L538 Loader $85.12

30-36 Volvo L90E Loader $56.04

30-37 Volvo L110E Loader $71.11

30-38 Komatsu WA380-6 Loader $64.08

30-39 Komatsu WA380-6 Loader $64.71

30-40 Caterpillar 950H Loader $70.41

30-42 Komatsu WA320-6 Loader $59.12

30-43 Komatsu WA380-7 Loader $78.10

30-44 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $58.47

30-45 Komatsu WA320-7 Loader $59.86

30-46 Caterpillar 938K Loader $87.44

30-47 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $59.63

30-48 Komatsu WA380-7 Loader $80.62

30-49 Komatsu WA380-8 Loader $89.30

30-50 Caterpillar CAT 906M Loader $42.64

30-51 Komatsu WA-320-8 Loader $71.42

30-52 Komatsu WA-270-8 Loader $75.49

30-53 Caterpillar 930M Loader $72.61

30-54 Caterpillar 930M Loader $72.61

30-55 John Deere 524L $68.20

30-56 John Deere 544L $69.06

30-57 John Deere 524L $68.20

30-58 John Deere 544L $69.06

30-59 John Deere 644L $91.09

30-60 John Deere 644L $91.09

Mini Excavators / Bobcats / Dozer

35-01John Deere 650 H-LGP Dozer $63.39

35-27 Bobcat 873G $32.37

35-41 Bobcat T300 $39.83

35-61 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R1S (30 HP Kubota) $19.30

35-62 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX080-3 (70 HP Kubota) $76.53

35-64 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R2 (30 HP Kubota) $19.03

35-66 Mini-Hoe Jubota KX121-3ST (30 HP Kubota) $24.06

20-67 Caterpillar 305E2 (11k LBS Mini) $47.38

20-88 Takeuchi TB260 $47.34

Specialty Equipment

75-20 Ford Box Blade Tractor 3910 $33.38

82-145 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01

82-157 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01

85-177 APE Power Unit 260 $15.57

85-229 Hydraulic Hammer ICE 8E $93.72

85-230 Rotary Head Auger ICE EX25 $253.40

Water Trailer (1000 gal) $15.55

Vibratory Rollers

75-30 Ingersoll Rand SD40 Vibratory Roller $42.07

75-31 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.07

75-32 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.43

75-33 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.26

75-34 Dynapac CC900G double drum $15.34

75-35 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $35.68

75-36 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $35.70

Pumps

Well Point Header and Points (No Pump) $12.00

10"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.71

8"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $40.59

8" Quiet Pack Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.29

6"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $35.56

12"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $55.29

8"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $45.59

6"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $36.74

4"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $38.00

4" Jet Pump & Hoses $20.82

4"  Double Diaphragm & Hoses $13.52

3"  Trash Pump & Hoses $6.58

Vibratory Hammer $93.72

Rental Equipment

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x20' $23.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x16' $20.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x12' $19.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x10' $18.00

Stone Boat (12 CY) $85.00

Manhole box 8'x10'x4' $80.00

Trench Shield Box 24'x8'x6" $120.00

Trench Shield Box 24'x6'x4" $165.00

Trench Shield Box 20'x6'x4" $115.00

Trench Shield Box 16'x8'x4" $110.00

Trench Shield Box 10'x28'x6" $250.00

Trench Shield Box 10'x24'x6" $140.00

Trench Shield Box 8'x24'x8" $100.00

Trench Shield Box 8'x16'x4" $110.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 12"-18" $65.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 18"-24" $95.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 15"-30" $130.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 24"-48" $190.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 48"-72" (w/ lift line) $593.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (pass through) $750.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (solid plug) $295.00

Small Equipment

Air Compressor $19.21

Tamper $6.37

Light Plant (8hr/day minimum) $10.16

Walking Saw $8.53

Cut off Saw 14" $7.50

Generator $4.85

2022 Equipment Rates for FDOT Jobs



 

 

 

November 8, 2021           CHANGE ORDER # 1 

 
Rosso Site Development 
 
 
RE:  Agreement for Professional Land Surveying Services 

And Construction Stake-out Services for the 
Construction of Barfield Highway / Pelican Canal 
 

In accordance with your request, this agreement between Atlas Surveying & Mapping Inc. (“CONSULTANT”) 
and Rosso Site Development (“CLIENT”) for professional surveying services is submitted for your consideration 
and approval. 

ADDITIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES   

 

Field & Office  

Canal Cross Sections at 25’ Intervals (150’ East and 150’ West)  

 
Total CO#1 Lump Sum Fee ……………………………………….......................   $ 3,150.00 
  

 

As to CONSULTANT      As to CLIENT 

Atlas Surveying & Mapping Inc.    Rosso Site Development  

 

        

                                                   

Kenneth Drury, P.S.M.       Name 

President      Title 
Date:       Date:    

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Atlas Surveying & Mapping, Inc. 
612 Skylake Dr. 
West Palm Beach, Fl, 33415 
Office 561-640-4069  
 Cell:   754-224-7441 
email: mjc2239@gmail.com 

 














	FDOT BU 1.pdf
	COR 06 - Bypass Pumping @ Pelican Canal (R)
	CPR 06 - Bypass Pumping @ Pelican Canal (R)
	2022 Labor Burden - C
	Daily Time Combined
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.04.02021 68
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.04.02021 69
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.04.02021 70
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.04.02021 71
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.04.02021 72
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 41
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 35
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 32
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 38
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 39
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.11.2021 40
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 60
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 54
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 55
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 56
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 57
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 58
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crew 12.18.2021 59
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Mainline Crews 01.08.2022 61
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Daily Driver Report we 11.20.2021 9
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Truck Drivers 12.04.2021 14
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Truck Driver 12.11.2021 10
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Truck Drivers 12.18.2021 15
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Truck Drivers 12.25.2021 2
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 73
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 74
	MLC Report we 11.20.2021 75
	Truck Drivers 12.25.2021 4




